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General Information

I Presentation in English at:
www.foeg.uzh.ch > Yearbook Quality of the Media > Other documents

I Submit questions from the live stream via:
www.slido.com, code: #8756735
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Swiss population (still) critical of Al in journalism
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Source: fog i representative online survey in Switzerland in June 2023. Data set: 1,254 participants from German- and French-speaking Switzerland. Image: iStock_Igor_Kutyaev
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Low acceptance of Al-generated news

Would you
read news articles that
were WwWritte/n

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Without Al ;' ' ' ' ' ' '  843%

Al-assisted 549%  16,5% 23,3%

A|_generated 29,1% 11,0% 52,0% 7,9 %E
Generally yes Neither Generally not Dondt know

Source: fog i representative online survey in Switzerland in June 2023. Data set: 1,254 participants from German- and French-speaking Switzerland.
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Acceptance is lowest on political issues

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Routine news o 6L2%  96% L 273%
Stars and celebrities . 486% 134% . 347%
Sports % 148% [0 409
Culture 27,7% | 6% s42%
Economy 27,4% 142% 0 562%
Science 25,9% 132% . 586%
Referendums and elections 21,8%  88%. . 66%
Local and regional news . 21% 148% 0%
Swiss politics 164%  10,1% m
International politics 15,9% 11,7 % —

Generally yes Neither @  Generally not Donot n o w On which topics is it

justifiable for news
articles to be
written entirely by Al?

Source: fog i representative online survey in Switzerland in June 2023. Data set: 1,254 participants from German- and French-speaking Switzerland.
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High expectation of transparency

Should the media declare
when news articles
were WwWritte/neé

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

withoutAl . 683% [ N233%

Al-assisted . . . . . . ) 83,0 % 9 7 %

- —
Al-generated 87,0% gl

Generally yes Neither Generally not Dondét know

Source: fog i representative online survey in Switzerland in June 2023. Data set: 1,254 participants from German- and French-speaking Switzerland.
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Over 60% of respondents fear a negative impact on quality
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What impact on media
quality do you expect
if Al is increasingly
used to write
news articles?

Disinformation
Media diversity

Less emotional
Tailored to needs

Source: fog i representative online survey in Switzerland in June 2023. Data set: 1,254 participants from German- and French-speaking Switzerland. Image: iStock_Tero_Vesalainen
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Low willingness to pay for Al-generated news

Would you pay for
news articles

Without Al Al-assisted Al-generated that were
were written
65% 29% 9%

Source: fog i representative online survey in Switzerland in June 2023. Data set: 1,254 participants from German- and French-speaking Switzerland.
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Broad acceptance for compensation of the media by Al providers

Donot Kknow

A

12,3 %

Generally not

\
15,2%

11,2 %

e

Neither

61,3 %

Should Al providers
financially compensate
the media and journalists
when they
use their content?

Generally yes

Source: fog T representative online survey in Switzerland in June 2023. Data set: 1,254 participants from German- and French-speaking Switzerland.
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Source: fog & GfK Switzerland i representative online survey in Switzerland at the beginning of each year. Data set: approximately 3,400 participants from German-, French- and Italian-speaking Switzerland

Intensive users 6 News -deprived persons
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Interest in positive and constructive journalism

Positive news

News items that
propose solutions
instead of just
reporting on problems

News items that help
me to understand
complex subjects

The latest
developments on the
big issues of the day

News items that
uncover misconduct
or abuses of power

News items that
relate to people like
me

(Almost) no interest in politics

Moderate interest in politics

Strong interest in politics

All

Source: Reuters Institute Digital News Report 2023 T representative online survey at the beginning of 2023. Data set: approximately 2,000 persons
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